

Requested by Representative OWENS

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 2018**

- 1 In line 8 of the printed bill, after “irrigation” insert “consumptive”.
2 In line 9, delete “2019” and insert “2020”.
3 In line 10, delete “Establish” and insert “Expand”.
4 In line 11, after “of” delete the rest of the line and insert “changes in
5 ground water storage.”.
6 In line 12, after “levels” delete the rest of the line and insert “, ground
7 water recharge and consumptive ground water”.
8 In line 14, after “Publishing” insert “one or more”.
9 Delete line 20 and insert:
10 “(e) Prioritizing hydrologic basins in this state for study.
11 “(5) Ensure that department staff members serve as community engage-
12 ment coordinators to help communities provide the data described in this
13 section and use the data collected by the department pursuant to this sec-
14 tion.
15 **“SECTION 2. Section 1 of this 2021 Act is repealed on January 2,
16 2032.”.**